A RESOLUTION DIRECTING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CENTRAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC., ON BEHALF OF QUADIENT (FORMERLY NEOPOST AND HASLER), AND COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY FOR FALSE ALARMS UNIT MAILING EQUIPMENT, SUPPLIES AND MAINTENANCE, AND AUTHORIZING QUADIENT AS A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$162.74 PER MONTH.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is directed and authorized to execute an agreement with Central Business Systems, Inc., on behalf of Quadient (formerly Neopost and Hasler), and Commonwealth of Kentucky for False Alarms Unit mailing equipment, supplies and maintenance and authorizing Quadient as a sole source provider.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$162.74 per month, be and hereby is approved for payment to Central Business Systems Inc., from account #1101-505502-75101.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

936-20:MRSX:\Cases\POLICE\20-MS0003\COR\00695315.DOCX